

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

City of Oklahoma City - Public Works Department Storm Water Quality Management Division

I DO HEREBY RELEASE the City of Oklahoma City and its officers, agents, and employees from all claims and causes of action for any damages and/or injuries which may result from my participation in the City of Oklahoma City Waterway Cleanup Program.

I AGREE TO HOLD HARMLESS the city of Oklahoma City and its officers, agents, and employees from liability for any damages or injuries resulting from any acts or failure to act on my part during my participation in the City of Oklahoma City Waterway Cleanup Program.

I UNDERSTAND in regards to my volunteer activities under the Waterway Cleanup Program, I am not employed or an agent of the City of Oklahoma City and I am not covered by insurance or workers compensation coverage by my participation in the Waterway Cleanup Program.

I FULLY UNDERSTAND that there is a risk whenever I am walking through paved or unpaved terrain and near waterways. I FURTHER FULLY UNDERSTAND the risks of picking up litter along rivers, creeks, ponds, streams, inlets, outlets, and any other waterways include hidden and latent objects, insects, pests, and holes.

I AGREE to stay with my group and out of waterways while collecting litter and to follow the instructions, terms, conditions, and recommendations reviewed during the safety training.

BY SIGNING THIS RELEASE AND WAIVER, I AM INDICATING THAT I HAVE READ, UNDERSTAND THIS RELEASE AND WAIVER AND AGREE TO ABIDE BY ITS PROVISIONS.

| Signature: | Date: |
|---------------|----------------|
| | |
| Printed Name: | Email address: |
| Printed Name: | Email address: |